

**THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD.**  
**JANAPATH, BHOINAGAR, BHUBANESWAR - 22**  
**[Electrical Division]**  
**Ph: 0674-2541545, 2542921, Fax: 0674-2541543**  
**E-mail :- pmelectricalophwc2025@gmail.com, Website: www.ophwc.com /www.ophwc.nic.in**

**PRICE BID FOR THE WORK UNDER SL. NO :- 02 AS PER IFB**

**NAME OF THE WORK :- EXECUTION OF L.T LINE EXTENSION WORK AT NEW URBAN FIRE STATION, SAMBALPUR IN THE DISTRICT OF SAMBALPUR.**

**BID REF NO :- 29/PM/ELECT/OPHWC/2025-26**

<b>NAME &amp; ADDRESS OF THE FIRM</b>	
---------------------------------------	--

**SCHEDULE OF WORKS**

Sl. No.	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	Estimated Cost in Rs.	
				RATE IN RS.	AMOUNT IN RS.
<b>1</b>	9 Mtr. Long 150x150 mm RS Joist Pole(30.6 Kg/Mtr.)	No	8	25419.42	203,355.36
A	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS				<b>203,355.36</b>
B	Stock,storage and insurance (@3% on A)				<b>6,100.66</b>
C	TOTAL RS.				<b>209,456.02</b>
D	T&P @ 2% of C				<b>4,189.12</b>
E	Contingency @ 3% of C				<b>6,283.68</b>
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C				<b>15,709.20</b>
G	Erection charges of Joist Pole and Transformer @ 5%				<b>10,472.80</b>
H	Erection charges of PSc Pole@ 20%				
I	Erection charges for other materials@ 10%				
	Total Rs.Part-A				<b>246,110.82</b>
<b>2</b>	Accessories for 11 KV intermediate Pole arrangement.(Excluding pole)	No	6	4157.76	24,946.56
<b>3</b>	LT Line using AB cable with 3x95(P)+1x70(N)+1x16(street Light) sq. mm for 3 Ph 5W Line.	Mtr.	150.00	345.06	51,759.00
<b>4</b>	Stud Pole arrangement(excluding pole)	No.	2	3439.24	6,878.48
<b>5</b>	LT stay set complete	No.	4	3381.28	13,525.12
A	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS				<b>97,109.16</b>
B	Stock,storage and insurance (@3% on A)				<b>2,913.27</b>
C	TOTAL RS.				<b>100,022.43</b>
D	T&P @ 2% of C				<b>2,000.45</b>

E	Contingency @ 3% of C				<b>3,000.67</b>
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C				<b>7,501.68</b>
G	Erection charges of Joist Pole and Transformer @ 5%				
H	Erection charges of PSc Pole@ 20%				
I	Erection charges for other materials@ 10%				<b>10,002.24</b>
	Total Rs.Part-B				<b>122,527.48</b>
6	Dismantling of LT Line	Km	0.06	12625.00	<b>757.50</b>
	Total Rs.Part-C				<b>757.50</b>
	Sub Total Rs.				<b>369,395.81</b>
	Cess @1%				<b>3,693.96</b>
	Sub Total Estimated Cost				<b>373,089.77</b>
	Total Estimated Cost in Figures				<b>373,090.00</b>
EXCESS	<input type="checkbox"/> LESS <input type="checkbox"/> (Please Tick)	In Figure _____ %  In word _____ %			
Quoted Amount in Figure					
Quoted Amount in word					

N:B- The Estimated cost is exclusive of GST .

**Signature of Tenderer with seal**

**Sd/-**  
**Asst. Project Manager (Elect)**

**Sd/-**  
**Dy. Manager (Elect)**

**Sd/-**  
**Project Manager (Elect.)**